APPLICATION

SPECIAL USE PERMIT

SPECIAL USE PERMIT #

PROPERTY LOCATION: 1025 Prince Street

073.02-0B-4M zong: OCH

TAX MAP REFERENCE:

APPLICANT:
1625 Prince Street LLC

Name:

proposep use: OUP for a reduction in required parking spaces, with

modificaitons to the side yard setback and minimum tree canopy requirements.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby applies for a Special Use Permit in accordance with the provisions of
Article XI, Section 4-11-500 of the 1992 Zoning Ordinance of the City of Alexandria, Virginia.

THE UNDERSIGNED, having obtained permission from the property owner, hereby grants
permission to the City of Alexandria staff and Commission Members to visit, inspect, and
photograph the building premises, land etc., connected with the application.

THE UNDERSIGNED, having obtained permission from the property owner, hereby grants
permission to the City of Alexandria to post placard notice on the property for which this application
is requested, pursuant to Article IV, Section 4-1404(D)(7) of the 1992 Zoning Ordinance of the City
of Alexandria, Virginia.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby attests that all of the information herein provided and specifically
including all surveys, drawings, etc., required to be furnished by the applicant are true, correct and
accurate to the best of their knowledge and belief. The applicant is hereby notified that any written
materials, drawings or illustrations submitted in support of this application and any specific oral
representations made to the Director of Planning and Zoning on this application will be binding on
the applicant unless those materials or representations are clearly stated to be non-binding or
illustrative of general plans and intentions, subject to substantial revision, pursuant to Article XI,
Section 11-207(A)(10), of the 1992 Zoning Ordinance of the City of Alexandria, Virginia.

1625 Prince Street LLC By: Robert Brant Attorney/Agent %% 8/22/2025

Print Name of Applicant or Agent i Signaturé Date
Mailing/Street Address Telephone # Fax #
City and State Zip Code Email address
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PROPERTY OWNER’S AUTHORIZATION

See attached

As the property owner of , | hereby
(Property Address)

grant the applicant authorization to apply for the use as

(use)

described in this application.

Name: Phone
Please Print

Address: Email:

Signature: Date:

1. Floor Plan and Plot Plan. As a part of this application, the applicant is required to submit a floor plan and plot or
site plan with the parking layout of the proposed use. The SUP application checklist lists the requirements of the
floor and site plans. The Planning Director may waive requirements for plan submission upon receipt of a written
request which adequately justifies a waiver.

[v] Required floor plan and plot/site plan attached.
[ 1Requesting a waiver. See attached written request.

2, The applicant is the (check one):

[ 1Owner

[+] Contract Purchaser

[ ]Lessee or

[ 1Other: of the subject property.

State the name, address and percent of ownership of any person or entity owning an interest in the applicant or owner,
unless the entity is a corporation or partnership, in which case identify each owner of more than three percent.

See attached.
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OWNERSHIP AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Use additional sheets if necessary

1. Applicant. State the name, address and percent of ownership of any person or entity owning an
interest in the applicant, unless the entity is a corporation or partnership, in which case identify each
owner of more than three percent. The term ownership interest shall include any legal or equitable interest
held at the time of the application in the real property which is the subject of the application.

Name Address Percent of Ownership
"1625 Prince Street LLC | See attached
2.
3.

2. Property. State the name, address and percent of ownership of any person or entity owning an
interest in the property located at 1007 King Street, Suite 2, Alexandria, VA 22314  (address),
unless the entity is a corporation or partnership, in which case identify each owner of more than three
percent. The term ownership interest shall include any legal or equitable interest held at the time of the
application in the real property which is the subject of the application.

Name Address Percent of Ownership

1American Society For Industrial Security _ 501 (C)(6) CorpOratiOn

2.

3.

3. Business or Financial Relationships. Each person or entity indicated above in sections 1 and 2, with
an ownership interest in the applicant or in the subject property are require to disclose any business or
financial relationship, as defined by Section 11-350 of the Zoning Ordinance, existing at the time of this
application, or within the12-month period prior to the submission of this application with any member of
the Alexandria City Council, Planning Commission, Board of Zoning Appeals or either Boards of
Architectural Review. All fields must be filled out completely. Do not leave blank. (If there are no
relationships please indicated each person or entity and “None” in the corresponding fields).

For a list of current council, commission and board members, as well as the definition of business
and financial relationship, click here.

Name of person or entity Relationship as defined by Member of the Approving
Section 11-350 of the Zoning Body (i.e. City Council,
Ordinance Planning Commission, etc.)

1.

1625 Prince Street LLC None None
2.

American Society For Industrial Security None None
3.

NOTE: Business or financial relationships of the type described in Sec. 11-350 that arise after the filing of
this application and before each public hearing must be disclosed prior to the public hearings.

As the applicant or the applicant’s authorized agent, | hereby attest to the best of my ability that
the information provided above is true and correct.
8/22/2025 1625 Prince Street LLC By: Robert Brant Attorney/Agent %%

Date Printed Name Signature

Last updated: 10.21.2020 3
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If property owner or applicant is being represented by an authorized agent such as an attorney, realtor, or other person for
which there is some form of compensation, does this agent or the business in which the agent is employed have a
business license to operate in the City of Alexandria, Virginia?

[ 1 Yes. Provide proof of current City business license N/A

[ 1 No. The agent shall obtain a business license prior to filing application, if required by the City Code.

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

3. The applicant shall describe below the nature of the request in detail so that the Planning Commission and City
Council can understand the nature of the operation and the use. The description should fully discuss the nature of the
activity. (Attach additional sheets if necessary.)

See attached.

Last updated: 10.21.2020 4
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USE CHARACTERISTICS

4. The proposed special use permit request is for (check one):
[1 a new use requiring a special use permit,
[1 an expansion or change to an existing use without a special use permit,
[11 an expansion or change to an existing use with a special use permit,
[]1 other. Please describe:

5. Please describe the capacity of the proposed use:
A. How many patrons, clients, pupils and other such users do you expect?
Specify time period (i.e., day, hour, or shift).
N/A
B. How many employees, staff and other personnel do you expect?
Specify time period (i.e., day, hour, or shift).
N/A
6. Please describe the proposed hours and days of operation of the proposed use:
Day: Hours:
N/A
7. Please describe any potential noise emanating from the proposed use.
A. Describe the noise levels anticipated from all mechanical equipment and patrons.

Noise levels will be in compliance with City Code.

B. How will the noise be controlled?

N/A

Last updated: 10.21.2020 5
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10.

Describe any potential odors emanating from the proposed use and plans to control them:

N/A

Please provide information regarding trash and litter generated by the use.

A. What type of trash and garbage will be generated by the use? (i.e. office paper, food wrappers)

Twoical trash and qart | with residential

B. How much trash and garbage will be generated by the use? (i.e. # of bags or pounds per day or per
week)

Typical amount of trash generated by residential uses

C. How often will trash be collected?

Once to twice a week.

D. How will you prevent littering on the property, streets and nearby properties?

Recycling and trash dumpsters will be provided.

Will any hazardous materials, as defined by the state or federal government, be handled, stored, or generated on
the property?

[ 1 Yes. [v] No.

If yes, provide the name, monthly quantity, and specific disposal method below:

Last updated: 10.21.2020
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11. Will any organic compounds, for example paint, ink, lacquer thinner, or cleaning or degreasing solvent, be
handled, stored, or generated on the property?

[ 1 Yes. [v] No.

If yes, provide the name, monthly quantity, and specific disposal method below:

12. What methods are proposed to ensure the safety of nearby residents, employees and patrons?
Access to the property will be secure.

ALCOHOL SALES

13.
A. Will the proposed use include the sale of beer, wine, or mixed drinks?

[ 1 Yes [11 No

If yes, describe existing (if applicable) and proposed alcohol sales below, including if the ABC license will
include on-premises and/or off-premises sales.

Last updated: 10.21.2020 7
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PARKING AND ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

14. A. How many parking spaces of each type are provided for the proposed use:

15

Standard spaces
Compact spaces
Handicapped accessible spaces.

Other.

Planning and Zoning Staff Only
Required number of spaces for use per Zoning Ordinance Section 8-200A

Does the application meet the requirement?

[ 1Yes [ ]No
B. Where is required parking located? (check one)
[+] on-site
[ ] off-site

If the required parking will be located off-site, where will it be located?

PLEASE NOTE: Pursuant to Section 8-200 (C) of the Zoning Ordinance, commercial and industrial uses may provide off-
site parking within 500 feet of the proposed use, provided that the off-site parking is located on land zoned for commercial
or industrial uses. All other uses must provide parking on-site, except that off-street parking may be provided within 300
feet of the use with a special use permit.

C. If a reduction in the required parking is requested, pursuant to Section 8-100 (A) (4) or (5) of the Zoning
Ordinance, complete the PARKING REDUCTION SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION.

[ v] Parking reduction requested; see attached supplemental form

15. Please provide information regarding loading and unloading facilities for the use:

A. How many loading spaces are available for the use?

Planning and Zoning Staff Only
Required number of loading spaces for use per Zoning Ordinance Section 8-200
Does the application meet the requirement?

{ | Yes | |No

Last updated: 10.21.2020 8



B. Where are off-street loading facilities located? At-grade parking garage located within

the existing building.

C. During what hours of the day do you expect loading/unloading operations to occur?
N/A
D. How frequently are loading/unloading operations expected to occur, per day or per week, as appropriate?
N/A
16. Is street access to the subject property adequate or are any street improvements, such as a new turning lane,

necessary to minimize impacts on traffic flow?

The existing street access to the site is adequate and no road improvements

are required.

SITE CHARACTERISTICS

17. Will the proposed uses be located in an existing building? [11 Yes [1 No
Do you propose to construct an addition to the building? [1 Yes [41 No
How large will the addition be? square feet.

18. What will the total area occupied by the proposed use be?

sq. ft. (existing) + sq. ft. (addition if any) = sq. ft. (total)

19. The proposed use is located in: (check one)
[ 1a stand alone building
[ 1a house located in a residential zone
[ ]a warehouse
[ 1a shopping center. Please provide name of the center:
[+] an office building. Please provide name of the building: ASIS International
[ ] other. Please describe:

End of Application

Last updated: 10.21.2020 9


Ashley Casimir
Rectangle


SUP #

g-a:i*% APPLICATION - SUPPLEMENTAL
ELeel
’#Gnﬁp

Supplemental information to be completed by applicants requesting special use permit
approval of a reduction in the required parking pursuant to section 8-100(A)(4) or (5).

1. Describe the requested parking reduction. (e.g. number of spaces, stacked parking, size, off-site
location)

The applicant is requesting a parking reduction of 26 parking spaces.

Currently, 15 parking spaces are allocated for the proposed residential use,
which would require a minimum of 41 parking spaces

2. Provide a statement of justification for the proposed parking reduction.
See statement of justification attached.

3. Why is it not feasible to provide the required parking?

The Property is located within the base flood elevation, which does not allow
below-grade parking for residential uses. Only 15 parking spaces are available
for the Property in the existing at-grade parking level.

4. Will the proposed reduction reduce the number of available parking spaces below the
number of existing parking spaces?

1 Yes. No.

5. If the requested reduction is for more than five parking spaces, the applicant must submit a Parking
Management Plan which identifies the location and number of parking spaces both on-site and off-site, the
availability of on-street parking, any proposed methods of mitigating negative affects of the parking reduction.

- See Statement of Justification attached.

6. The applicant must also demonstrate that the reduction in parking will not have a negative impact on the
surrounding neighborhood.

Last updated: 11.4.2019 10



ASIS International

Paul Stoddard

301 King Street

City Hall, Room 2100
Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Re:  Consent to File for a Special Use Permit
1625 Prince Street, Alexandria, VA 22314, Tax Map No. 073.02-0B-4M (the
“Property”)
Dear Mr. Stoddard,
ASIS International, as owner of the above-referenced Property, hereby consents to the
filing of an application for a Special Use Permit on the Property and any related requests by 1625
Prince Street LLC.
Very truly yours,

ASIS International

By: /’?&é—‘

Its: Chief Human Resources Officer

Date: August 21, 2025

{A1334568.D0CX / 1 Owner Consent Letter (draft) 012152 000003}
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1625 Prince Street LLC

Paul Stoddard

301 King Street

City Hall, Room 2100
Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Re:  Authorization to File for a Special Use Permit
1625 Prince Street, Alexandria, VA 22314, Tax Map No. 073.02-0B-4M (the

“Property”)
Dear Mr. Stoddard,

1625 Prince Street LLC hereby authorizes Walsh, Colucci, Lubeley & Walsh, P.C. to act
as agent on its behalf for the filing and representation of an application for a Special Use Permit
on the Property and any related requests.

Very truly yours,

1625 Prince Street LLC

By: Cgﬁﬂ, 7W
Colin Thomas
Its: Manager

Date: 8/21/2025

{A1334569.DOCX / 1 1625 Prince Street Authorization Letter (draft) 012152 000003}
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APPLICANT OWNERSHIP BREAKDOWN

Contract Purchaser/Applicant of 1625 Prince Street (TM No. 073.02-0B-4M)

1625 Prince Street LLC (Contract Purchaser/Applicant)

Member(s): Percent Ownership:

Colin Thomas 100%

Note: None of the people or entities listed above have a business or financial relationship with
any member of the Board of Architectural Review, Board of Zoning Appeals, City Council, or
Planning Commission as defined by Section 11-350 of the Zoning Ordinance.

{A1336640.DOCX /1 1625 Prince Street LLC Disclosure Breakdown 012152 000003 }
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Statement of Justification

The Applicant, 1625 Prince Street LLC, is the contract purchaser of Property located at 1625 Prince
Street (the “Property”), which is currently improved with a 5-story office building that is part of a larger,
four-building office complex known as the King Street Exchange condominium. The approximately 41,411
square foot building and three other buildings in the office condominium complex are situated on top of
a two-level parking garage that spans the block bounded by Prince Street, Dechantal Street, and
Daingerfield Road. The building is located within 1,000 linear feet of the King Street Metro station. It is
currently vacant, but has historically been occupied by office uses. The Property is zoned to the OCH
zoning district, which permits multi-unit residential uses up to a 2.0 FAR when located within 1,000 linear
feet of a Metro station. The Applicant is proposing to convert the existing office building into a 45-unit
multi-unit residential building. Although the proposed use is permitted by-right, due to restrictions on the
location of the Property within a floodplain and limitations on the parking spaces that are available to the
Applicant, the Applicant is requesting an SUP for a parking reduction to reduce the parking requirements
for the proposed residential units. In conjunction with the parking reduction SUP, the Applicant is
requesting modifications to the tree canopy coverage and minimum side yard requirements pursuant to
Section 11-416(C) of the Zoning Ordinance. With the proposed conversion, the building will contain
approximately 39,147 SF of residential GFA and forty-five (45) multi-unit dwellings, including 31 one-
bedroom and 14 two-bedroom units.

As identified in the submitted application materials, the 45 proposed residential units are
comprised of 31 one-bedroom and 14 two-bedroom units. Pursuant to the parking requirements set forth
in Section 8-200 of the Zoning Ordinance, a minimum of 41 parking spaces are required to be provided
for the proposed multi-unit dwellings. With the acquisition of the existing office building, the Applicant is
also acquiring the rights to 82 parking spaces within the two-level garage. Of these spaces, only 15 are
located on the at-grade level of the parking garage. Because the lower level of the parking garage is below
the base flood elevation, it is not possible to utilize the lower-level spaces for the residential units.
Accordingly, the available residential parking supply is limited to the 15 spaces on the at-grade level.

The requested parking reduction is appropriate given the highly walkable character of this area,
the Property’s proximity to the King Street Metro Station, and the variety of available transit options in
the immediately surrounding area. The Applicant anticipates that many of the future residents of the
building will likely be car-less by choice, and believes that this building is an ideal location for individuals
with a car-free lifestyle. While there is recent precedent in the City for parking reductions of up to 100%
of the required parking for residential conversions, this building is significantly closer to Metro than those
buildings. Moreover, the availability of 15 parking spaces in the secure garage guarantees that at least
some parking will be available to residents.

In order to remain in compliance with the floodplain regulations set forth in the Zoning Ordinance,
the lower level of below-grade parking below the base flood elevation will not be made available to
residents. Access to the lower level of the garage is provided through a separate garage entrance on
Dechantal Street from the north side of the building, and the Applicant will have the ability to restrict
future residents access to the lower level, ensuring that no residents park below grade. The Applicant

{A1336239.DOCX / 2 1625 Prince Street SUP Statement of Justification 012152 000003}
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will work closely with staff during the subsequent minor site plan amendment and building permit process
to ensure compliance with all applicable floodplain regulations.

The Applicant also requests modification to the required side yard setback for the multi-unit
dwelling. For the purpose of this application the walkway and terrace level plaza located directly east of
the existing office building are included as a part of the Property. As such, the existing building is
approximately 23-feet away from the delineating Property line. Due to the proposed residential use and
retention of the existing building, it is not possible to comply with the required 1:2 side yard setback ratio
without approved modifications. Given that this is an existing condition, the requested modification is
appropriate. Finally, the Applicant requests a modification of the tree canopy coverage requirement. New
plantings will be provided in the plaza area directly adjacent to existing building, but given that the existing
building footprint covers a majority of the Property it is not possible for the Applicant to provide the
required 25% (5,780.75 SF) canopy coverage requirement.

The proposed conversion of this Property will facilitate the adaptive re-use of an existing vacant
office building to provide much needed housing in area of the City that has multiple transit options, and
bring vibrancy to a vacant office building which has struggled to find a new tenant. Furthermore, this
proposal is in keeping with a number of recent approvals that have allowed parking reductions to facilitate
the conversion of aging office buildings and create new housing opportunities in an efficient,
environmentally friendly manner that does not involve redevelopment. Approval will allow the Applicant
to add to the City’s housing supply, bring residents to a highly walkable and transit-oriented area of the
City, and move forward with the conversion of an aging office building.

{A1336239.DOCX / 2 1625 Prince Street SUP Statement of Justification 012152 000003}
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FLOOR AREA LEGEND

FLOOR AREA PER 2-145 (B)

EXCLUSION (1): STAIRS & ELEVATORS

(15 spaces + Drive Isle to Exit)
FLOOR AREA I

L. /

|
|

1
‘ Parking Allocation /
|
|

EXCLUSION (2): UTILITIES
(10 SF PER RESIDENTIAL UNIT ASSUMED)

EXCLUSION (3): LAVATORIES
(50 SF PER BATHROOM ASSUMED)

11l

(30 SF PER POWDER ROOM ASSUMED)

1625 PRINCE STREET

T
| FAR CALCULATION
| ALEXANDRIA, VA
| ALLOWABLE FAR 20
= I (WITHIN 1000' OF METRO, PER 4-1105)
LOT AREA 23,123 SF
| ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA 46,246 SF
y 'WINSTANLEY
| CALCULATED FLOOR AREA 44,064 SF P 3
| 123,123 SF
: / ACTUAL FAR 1.91

Professional Certiicaton.
|

—3 roved by Mo, and hat | am a Gy icansed arciect
- = / 2-145 (B) FLOOR AREA (NET) | frehmiiiiiar i
| number 00401008118, expration date 0913012019
[ Enclosed, Conditioned space LEVEL 5 4,047 SF
| FLOOR AREA LEVEL4 9,863 SF
4,521 LEVEL3 9,863 SF
| | LEVEL 2 (PLAZA) 9,913 SF ARCHITECT'S
/ LEVEL 1 (ENTRY GRADE) 10,380 SF SEAL
TOTAL 44,064 SF

Level 1 Area is a combination of:
1) Enclosed, conditioned space: 4,801 SF
2) An allocation of 14 parking spaces @ 500 sf per space: 7,000 SF

REGISTRATION:
EXCLUSIONS BY FLOOR e
LEVEL 1 (ENTRY GRADE) LEVEL 2 (PLAZA) LeveL s [09227025 _|SUP SUBMISSION
e =1-0" e =100 (1) VERTICAL CIRC_| 253 SF
(2) UTIITIES | 30 SF
(3) LAVATORIES | 360 SF
843 SF|
LEVEL 4
(1) VERTICAL CIRC_| 466 SF|
(2) UTIITIES | 140 SF|
(3) LAVATORIES | 950 SF|
— 1,556 SF
LEVEL 3
(1) VERTICAL CIRC | 466 SF|
(2) UTIITIES | 140 SF|
(3) LAVATORIES | 950 SF|
1,556 SF
J= o sy s|  erroRoo 7
| | (2) UTITIES | 140 SF 2::\(,:\/;5‘[3)‘(5\( ffH
(3) LAVATORIES | 900 SF| :
1,506 SF
KEY PLAN
LEVEL 1 (ENTRY GRADE)
(1) VERTICAL CIRC | 388 SF|
(2) UTIITIES | 503 SF|
[} (3) LAVATORIES | 100 SF|
/ 991 SF|
\ I TOTAL 6,454 SF|
I
I
| | |
! / GROSS FLOOR AREA sy e o
SCALE: e e S—
H‘ = I LEVELS 4,890 SF.
/ LEVEL4 114195F| ~ SHEETTITLE:
H] . ” LEVEL3 114195 FARPLANS
™ ™ / LEVEL 2 (PLAZA) 11419 SF
LEVEL 1 (ENTRY GRADE) 11,371 SF
| TOTAL 50,518 SF.
! Level 1 Area is a combination of:
s 1) Enclosed, conditioned space: 5,881 GSF
2) An allocation of 14 parking spaces @ 500 sf per space: 7,000 GSF  SHEET NUMBER:
G-005
LEVEL 3 LEVEL 4 LEVEL 5 NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
16" = 10" 116" = 10" 16" = 10" L wau—
1 2 3 4 5 [ 6 7 [ 8 [ 9
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BUILDING 4

PODIUM

HEIGHT AND AREA NOTES OCCUPANCY LEGEND
1. THIS PROJECT ASSUMES TWO BUILDINGS WITH HORIZONTAL SEPARATION PER VCC 510.2
2. REQUIRED SEPARATIONS ARE INDICATED. ACTUAL CONDITIONS MAY EXCEED REQUIREMENTS. |:| PLAZA (A-3)
- RESIDENTIAL LOBBY AND
CO-WORKING TENANT (8
TABLE 601 FIRE RATINGS BY BUILDING ELEMENT ®©
TYPE | [TYPEV
OCCUPANGY n ~ RESIDENTIAL (R-2)
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 3 1
BEARING WALLS - PARKING (S-2)
EXTERIOR 3 1
INTERIOR 3 1 7
NON-BEARING WALLS o . //A ACCESSORY USE (AS NOTED) 1625 PRINCE STREET
INTERIOR ’ ’ ALEXANDRIA, VA
SECONDARY FLOOR MEMBERS 2 1 NOT IN SCOPE / NO CHANGE A
SECONDARY ROOF MEMBERS 15 1
CHAPTER 5 LIMITATIONS -- BUILDING 4 FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND
ALLOWABLE PROVIDED
TYPEV 3-HR RATING
TABLE ‘OCCUPANCY LIMITATION A
==== 2.HRRATING ooty ot Socomrts wro proparod o
HEIGHT ABOVE . o " oparedor
5043 R2 GRADE PLANE o e e Pt st v, e
——————— 1-HRRATING number 00401008118, expiration date 09/30/2019
NUMBER OF
504.4 R2 4 4
sToRES | Y Y| 1/2 HR RATING
FLOOR
506.2 R2 ARen 36,000 11,452 SF
* ABOVE PODIUM, PER VCC 5104 AREAS BY OCCUPANCY
A3 [ 5,641 SF
KEYNOTE LEGEND B i 5,185 SF
VCC 510.2.1 Existing documentation indicates 8" slab, which meets required rating per 2021 VCC TABLE R2 [ 41730SF|  REGISTRATION:
722221 [® TSSUE DESCRIPTION
VCC 51023 2-HR rating required at shafts through horizontal assembly. Existing documentation indicates 8" [G871312025 [SCHEMATIC DESIGN
CMU wall, which meets required rating per 2021 VCC TABLE 722.3.2 [08r2272025 _[SUP SUBMISSION
vCe 601 Contractor to verify fire retardant spray foam at all primary and secondary structural members.
Provide foam to any uncovered elements. AREAS BY FLOOR
LEVEL 5
R2 [ 8,529 SF
% LEVEL 4
&1 R2 [ 11,123 SF|
& ROOF
- - — - — - - - - - — 71.77@ LEVEL 3
| R2 T 11,037 SF|
LEVEL 2 (PLAZA)
| A3 [ 5,641 SF
! LEVELS R2 I 71,040 SF)
*’j’i’i’i’i’i’i’i’i’i’ T T T Teons
LEVEL 1 (ENTRY GRADE)
vee 601 . - B T 5,185 SF
& : g ] S2 | 34475 SF|  AEPROJECTNO: 25 -09
s|g 2o 8 DRAWN BY: HB
_uld o o teveLs HEEE CHECKEDBY: LM
e 4831 2ls S
Flm = 2|8 8 KEY PLAN
VCC 601, R
E g | KEY PLAN
I [
5le
N
=
LEVEL 3 e
- - - 3 5
I ]
i vee 601 I
R
| vee 510247 @
— - | LE&(M}_Gi, . o _4 g 16’
B vee 510.2.37] 24.85 SCALE: e —
& 1560,
=] > SHEET TITLE:
§ . BUILDING HEIGHTS AND
<|2 LEVEL 1 (ENTRY
HE ENTRY | AREAS
t E 14.19 s
g ; ARG (14.19)
4
% vee 510.2.17]
.
SHEET NUMBER:
N | H | — LOWER LEVEL 4 o
1 '?/;R?oA SECTION NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Orgna cauing s 24x 35" Sca antossccringy f eeos

1 [ 2 3 4 5 6 7 [ 8 [ 9
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1 2 3 4 5 7 8 |
: J gi= \
o o T ]  — o N ‘
o o ] o o 8 o) o ‘f‘
] X “
o o P | 1625 PRINCE STREET
H ““ ALEXANDRIA, VA
o0—— o—q
Area Type Scheme
WINSTANLEY
CO-WORKING TENANT o——0———0 ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS
7
RESIDENTIAL LOBBY / —_
Clre / ] .
[ ]sTARRs o= N S s T S s
B TRASH/ MECH / ELEC oareme s e e
o a o a o a o a o ]
——
: - . R " /m\é—\ y ﬁ A W ““‘
_— REGISTRATION:
CO-WORKING TENANT RESIDENTIAL LOBBY NO. SCH EIaSAl;IEC Dl)EES;ZI':’T\ON
PROPOSED PLAN - LEVEL 1 (GRADE)
T\
\
Yy

@ 116" =10

——0
—00

4[]

Oo————0

B
NOTE:

LOWER LEVEL GARAGE SHOWN FOR
INFORMATION ONLY. NOT PART OF THE

APPLICANT AREA. NO RESIDENTIAL
[PARKING WILL BE PERMITTED ON THE
|LOWER LEVEL

—0—00—

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

8

SUMP PUMP.

AE PROJECTNO: 25 - 09
DRAWN BY: HB
CHECKEDBY: LI
KEY PLAN
SCALE: et
SHEET TITLE:
PODIUM AND PARKING
PLAN
SHEET NUMBER:
A-101

Orgna cauing s 24x 35" Sca antossccringy f eeos
9

LOWER LEVEL

20
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UNIT TYPE COUNT
1 BED/1 BATH 28
1 BED/2 BATH + DEN 3|
2 BED/2 BATH 12
2 BED/25 BATH 1
18EDH BATH 286072 8ATH 1801 BATH 288072 8T 2 BED/2.5 BATH + DEN 1
C204 ] Czo2] Cso4 ] Cs0z TOTAL UNITS: 45
568 57 363 57 566 57 363 5F
- e 7 —
563 57 774 SF
LEVEL5
"R "eERA™ 501 | 2BEDR2SBATH+DEN | 1190 SF| 1625 PRINCE STREET
637 SF 637 SF 502 | 2 BED/2 BATH | 990 sF|
503 | 2 BED/2.5 BATH | 1711 sF| ALEXANDRIA, VA
2 BED/2 BATH 2 BED/2 BATH 3 3890 SF)
Emeen | ERH — £ —
OWNER DIRECTION 997 SF 992 57 LEVEL 4
401 1 BEDA BATH 637 SF|
402 2 BED/2 BATH 861 SF| 'WINSTANL!
— 403 2 BED/2 BATH 852 SF| T
404 1 BEDA BATH 568 SF
1BEDN BATH 1BEDI2BATH +DEN  TRASH/MECH ELEC 1BED/ BATH 1BEDI2 BATH + DEN 405 2 BED/2 BATH 775 SF
[ [ L 1BEDH BATH [ LS TRASH  MEGH | ELEC 1BEDN BATH 406 2 BED/2 BATH 992 SF|
—— o Lz ctin 207 1BED/2 BATH + DEN 681 SF| proession cricaton .
il 9 408 1 BED/1 BATH 583 SF| approved by me, and that | am a duly lcensed architect
0o 1BED/T BATH GBS e e
410 1 BED/ BATH 681 SF| E— —
411 1 BED/1 BATH 650 SF|
412 1 BED/1 BATH 687 SF|
1oeonsams | 1eeonears | 1eennsan || 1aconsa | 1acon sam toEonsam | 1seoneaTd || 1eEDisATH || 18EDABATH || 18ED BATH R TBED/ BATH 704 &F
694 SF 607 SF 650 SF 600 SF 697 SF 693 SF 5157 550 SF G67 SF s 414 1 BED/1 BATH 589 SF ARCHITECTS
i 9,954 SF|
LEVEL3
301 1 BEDA BATH 637 SF|
302 2 BED/2 BATH 863 SF|
303 2 BED/2 BATH 851 SF| REGISTRATION:
304 1BED/ BATH 568 SF ) TSSUE DESCRIPTION
305 2 BED/2 BATH 774 SF| G671372025 [ SCHEMATIC DESIGN
PROPOSED PLAN - LEVEL 2 (PLAZA) PROPOSED PLAN - LEVEL 3 20 2 DEDRBATH S 5e [PSE220EE_ISUP SUBESON
e =10 e =10 308 1BED/T BATH 583 SF|
309 1 BED/ BATH 693 SF|
310 1 BED/ BATH 681 SF|
311 1 BED/ BATH 650 SF|
312 1 BED/1 BATH 687 SF|
313 1 BED/1 BATH 705 SF
314 1 BED/1 BATH 589 SF
it BT 14 5,953 SF
852 SF. 1456 SF
| EEE, LEVEL 2 (PLAZA)
2BEDR BATH 101 1 BED/A BATH 637 SF|
1 BED/1 BATH Lo 202 2 BED/2 BATH 863 SF|
% 203 2 BED/2 BATH 851 SF|
2BED/2.5 BATH + DEN 204 1 BEDA BATH 568 SF
501 205 1BED/1 BATH 563 SF|
f I Teose elo[o] 206 2 BED/2 BATH 997 SF|
2BEDI2BATH oo 57} 207 1 BED/2 BATH + DEN 681 SF
% 208 1BED/ BATH 583 SF AJE PROJECTNO: 25 - 09
200 1 BED/ BATH 694 SF DRAWN BY. HB
210 1 BED/ BATH 607 SF CHECKED BY: LH
211 1 BED/ BATH 650 SF
212 1 BED/ BATH 600 SF KEY PLAN
213 1 BED/1 BATH 697 SF|
2BEDI2BATH TERRACE 214 1 BED/1 BATH 546 SF|
it Csoz | 503 1] 14 9,536 SF
ooz o 990 7 23 7 :
45 33,334 SF

— TRASH | MECH / ELEC

1BED/ BATH 1BEDI2BATH+ DEN  TRASH.MECH  ELEC 5 [=]
e e ﬂf 1108.6.2.2.1 TYPE A UNITS

U SCALE o_ & _ 18 32'
: e ——
In Group R-2 ocaupancies containing more than 20

dwelling units or sleeping units, at least 2 percent but

TERRACE 2 BEDI2.5 BATH not less than one of the units shall be a Type A unit. SHEET TITLE:
503 503 p ’
o2 5 All Group R-2 units on a site shall be considered to RESIDENTIAL UNIT PLANS

determine the total number of units and the required
number of Type A units. Type A units shall be
dispersed among the various classes of units.

= =

1711 SF ”

1BEDABATH || 1BEDABATH || 1BEDMBATH || 1BED/BATH | 1BEDM BATH
9, Ca1i] 413

05 [Cat0]
(1) Type A Unit required.

Loz ]
G0 5 o1 5 w0 sF o7 57 Tou 57

SHEET NUMBER:

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN A-102

PROPOSED PLAN - LEVEL 4 e NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

116" =1-0"

PROPOSED PLAN - LEVEL 5

116" = 10"

1 [ 2 3 [ 4 [ 5 [ 6 7 [ 8 [ 9
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